STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES SCO ID: 4265-1910186-A3
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
[X] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 PAGES 19-10186 A03

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME
County of Santa Barbara

2. The term of this Agreement is:
START DATE

October 1, 2019

THROUGH END DATE
September 30, 2022

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$12,117,922.00 Twelve Million One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

I. This amendment is adding $58,317.00 to the base funding, to better support the Contractor's needs and allow the Contractor to perform more of the
same services. In addition, $98,356.00 is being added for the “Books for Kids” project (State General Funds, effective 07/01/2021 - 06/30/2022). These
changes increase the contract by $156,673.00, changing the total amount to read $12,117,922.00. Funds were also shifted in fiscal year 3 to
accommodate anticipated expenses.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
County of Santa Barbara

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS cy STATE |zIP
511 East Lakeside Pkwy, Suite 47 Santa Maria CA 93455
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Bob Nelson Chair, Board of Supervisors
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS ary STATE  |zIP
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.262, MS 1802, PO Box 997377 Sacramento CA 95899
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Joseph Torrez Chief, Contracts Management Unit
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

Page 1 of 1




County of Santa Barbara
19-10186 A03
STD 213A, Page 2

Il. Certain changes made in this amendment are displayed as follows: Text additions are

displayed in bold and underline. Text deletions are displayed with a strike through the text
(i.e., Strike).

lll. Revised Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 7.A.12) to include the following:

e) Continuous Time Reporting - Books for Kids Program (if applicable)
The Contractor shall adhere to all fiscal procedures required for Books for Kids
restricted funds and keep continuous time reports for all dual funded positions
performing Books for Kids related duties as outlined in Exhibit A, Provision

7.A.27).

IV. Revised Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 7.A. to include the following:

27) Books for Kids Program (only applies to the Contractor that receives funds for
this service)

The Contractor will assure that the funding is spent on books for WIC
participants 0-5 years old. Local agencies may subcontract the activity to another
entity to purchase and distribute books for eligible WIC participants only. When
subcontracting to another entity, data must be obtained and made available that

identifies the number of WIC participants who receive the books and the number
of books distributed by language.

V. Revised Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, Provision 1.E. as follows:

E. Amounts Payable

The amounts payable under this agreement shall not exceed: $44,964,249-00 $12,117,922.00.




Ljo L obeg

POpiAOId S921AIDS JO 1] HOWS PUE DWIRU $,1019BRUOGNS B} 151] - SI012EAUOSANS

4oroNQ PUT *sEUNIBI] *$O5URIONOD "SISIA S AUlIoE 10) POSN 04 (I = SOPIYOA i)

230 souyaew Adoacioyd ‘uawdinbo ABojouy2o} UogewLI0ju] 'swoisAs ouoydafa ‘5e Yans sway sepnju] - uswdinb3 ()
“Sajn1 Wawain20:d 10} | UOISIACIG ' UQIYXF O} 19j0Y 910U IO 0OO'SS O 1SN 1503 JU - uIWAINb3 Jofe ()

JoyUB( ‘SO 'JUSY SOPN|RU - 550D AT (L
“Soje) HHIED LA 03UEPIOIIE Ul 0q [|EYS POSINGUID] SIS0 Iy - [OARIL

11 9240 ') juowdinb® JoUI ‘ST YONS SWIGY SOPN|2U] - SosULdX [EIOUSS) ()

“a3ucuoE pue ‘Kiundos

) sosusdxo oo sjenoieul weiboid m opiusA ‘5103 ypne “(-210 "sw
%05 $P9S3X® 1613 9101 1jouSq BuL Aue 10
01 UD 1do¥ 9 [I UCGESYISN *0|GEUOSED) LIDIS JOU SIOP JUNOLE Ji UORED!

wowdinbo 11

210 *(-239 ‘soddns ‘oBeisod Bunuiid 'so2A10% ouoydolol

1340 1do 9 [l UOREIOWN20p N-Y>6q PUE UCHEIYASN = SHJOUDE oBUIL ()

Nl somboy - oWNIOAD

y
o1 U 1oy 09 [I4% UOREIGWN>0p dn-y2Eq PUE UOAEIISAL TJUNOWIE PIABPA JOYBIY © MOYS I SUORESUSTIO) DSOL) OPIDI JEY) SUOISOd - (YIOD PUE [ERURIOIQ ‘UoRuaIoy *AinaBucT) Aed [euowppy ()
NP “unowe pjoBpng S4By © reys [ Aed jenBuiig o031 JEL] SUOYISOd - [enBula

IeAoidde 10} HAQD AQ PomaiAl 0q I 150

o) uo 1oy 8 fiva LoREUaWN20P dn-y38q PUE UOTED

D § S20UE[Eq/9UD € 1A B B o B
TL995) S s9buey Bujpuny ¢ JeIA = s ¥ B
SCLCIF®  § 1UNoWY 19e0u0D £ 4edA 1800507 § SOrvsee  §
[Teeciver s |eisst S [6vZ'1o6'LL S| otL'ELL'Y $ | c29'951 $ | €£90'Ls6'c $ 180°050'% sl SOL'PSE'S $ 1390n8 TVLOL]|
CZVPS6 L 11081 ZIv'9L6 L 636259 1108E 856'629 191'cv9 £62'099 S1502 1034IGNI 101]
€ZrSe T o8t D €96 159 1108k 56 629 %00S0L'0Z | 191 €v9 %008¥0'1Z | €62 €99 %0058122 H ] T T T 7 1503 [outosiod [¥10]
oL “fpy 196png [T Junowy’ Ty Junowy s g unowy Waa1ag Junowy weded 1500 1001pU]|
PpapuIwy 0L paaBpng 190png paabpng PIpuUILY paiabpng PIpuay pabpng pIpuawy
papuawy pIpUIY PIpuIWY
P 3 . 2 % = 2 e SIOVHINGOBNS V101
[e1oL “Ipy 126png [eioL unowy §27 junowy junowy junowy 14eny V'LMOS 1 syoesuo2qns
papuawy (L% paiabpng 196png paiabpng paiabpng paabpng v uqmx3 CALTE]
papuIwY PapuswY. papuawY
S = S 5 : B - - INSWAIND3 JOrvi V101|
e A 2 " i = s i T H B & CXIVIY] T SOPIOA
2 = 5 o | B - 61| 120z8kLbY © v
o101 “Ipy 136png feioy nouwy oy Junowy Junouty’ Junowy 1y2eny WLMOS (01004 10 000°S$ 40 1500 ¥un) () Judwd|nb3 Jofey|
popuaLy 0L parbpng 1Bpng pajabpng patabpng pa1bpng vaanxa v uapa
papuawy PapuIwY papuaty
BY5'886 01515 8LL'St6 ¥eT9tT 0L91S Y95 ¥8L [ $86°00¢ S3SN3dX3 ONILYEIAO V101
z2025C 005 YIS 081va 009 085 €8 7 T [ 21078 &1 " © 07 IT4oERY "9 ¥Q14X3 095) 51500 AIoe)
% % A > > i 2 o i & I ol
000'SH 3 000'St 0009 0008 005€ H 05T { G IvZsY] Bame]|
00061 (005D 00592 000'S. (005D 005Zh i H 00S€ i 00501 33 8|
SITT0L 0L585 i vS06ce 0595 Vavoar i 05€09C 216202 i | 61| IZ6r8rLL) 3 /505u0dx3 [010U0D)|
w01 “Tpv 120pna TeioL Tunoury TV Junouy Tunouy Vunouy 1WeNY | VIMOS Sostdx3 bupessdo
Ppapuawy [moL parabpng 196png pajabpng paiadpng parebpng v uqx3 v iqiyx3
PIpUIY pIpuIwY PIpUIWY
150216 76698 €50880'6 TES6LLT 76698 TS0t 069'550°C 878685 J3NNOSH3d V101
0z9SIEE ST IE 6T YEIT eyt it VErT60 + T %00000'95 | PL900L ¢ [%0000€°95 [ ¥Z5160° 1 %00005°25 T
o100 Tpv196png (LY junowy ey unowy 109233d [IEEEr] Junowy’ (] unowy g 7v) siysusg sbuli|
Ppapuawy ;oL paradpng 190png pajabpng PapuIwry Ppaiabpng papuawy pabpng papuawy
papuIwy papuIwy papudwy
¥L'6T (17 S1ZE i orze i |ooze i i i 31419104
1Ev'659°5 YoL'SS 1995085 T11'900¢T VoLSS V056 i 910556 1 V0T 868 1 i H 1 SaBeR pue senTIes
0008’ 7 0008 % g i 0008 : Tyeuniang
oLL0L THOST STLSY X TroST s §96'58 oL 6512 59109 sy 3 10163Np3 YiEoH|
76085 ¢ S 756067 T Tvses 96818 852 5S SIvoy & 89 (1) WeTs{ss UORAAN O
EVEVS €2c001) 086V €LE8LL (c2€'001) LSYPIT 26765 ovL'6y Iz 89| (1) 10|95 “WEISISSY UOmINN DWW
190'851 zzZy'oL Sva'Lvl €ES'LS zzy'ol S88'ES uv'es LS| 816} "D IUTISISSY OALEASIUIPY|
SoL6IY 000°€Z S9196¢ €951 000°€Z 8vLOCL ZIv's9 I3 LSY] (1EuoqmnN poeiBoq)
526100 Y968t 79628 Z689% ¥9581 08T LT 99095 6 St (@yiosier] Buipeopsealg [euoiBoy
Ve seL veLreo 009599 $08°C8C 6HLSTT 00072 b LSV
126591 Zso'8h) €08l 063V 15009 91518 95| SVLVSHIrE
$2E 126 LIL6E 119168 LIS8EC rhl:,mn 009'862 V76262 91518 b 61|
SErErT G5 59155 61v'58 0cL'S) €0Z 16 WWoEL 08166 R
0L “Tpv 19Bpng 0L unouwy v Junouy Junowy’ WU W (EET VLMOS 1L Uonisod JIM|
papuawy e10L pa1abpng 196png pa3bpNg paabpng Aejes VX3 vanxa
papuaty papuauy papuawy fenuuy
aseg
wauny wanin waung waung
eptiotiy R [Puuosiag
2Z02/0€/6 - 120211104 120Z/0¢/6 - 020Z/L/0L 0Z0ZI0E/6 - 6L02I1I0L
T IeaA ZieoA Y

2202 ‘0 49quiajdag - 6102 ‘L 4390120
193ysyiop |1e3aq 1obpng
luswy2eny ‘g nqryx3

€0V 9810161
eieqreg ejues jo unoy



1 Jo | abed

009 009 0s = Qs 009 0s 00Z't 0ot 8LL uojjesisiuiupy 0L1€6 VO 'Bleqieg Bjues ‘olpaway [9p OUIWED ShE
000'¢ 000'¢ 052 ~ 052 000'¢ 0S¢ 000'¢ 0s¢ [3:7A% allS ayLles £01£6 VO 'Bleqleg BjUES 'JS 043U "I 9ELL
¥86°'19 $85'19 ZEL'S = Zel's v88'L9 L51'S 9£€'09 820'S 0052 aus AU $SPE6 YO 'eUe ejues ‘1gjsed '3 £0Z|
yZr's pev's [A)4 e 5y yZy's [4:14 956'S £9¥ 006 3lIs aysles 9ev€6 YO ‘Buenjos ‘peoy |esiiy ‘N Gb§
009 009 0s 5 0S 009 0s 009 0S LOYY sys AUD GGPEG VO 'BUBI BUBS 'ZOE# Aemyied ajuiodiajuad 'S 5212
oll'y oall'y £ve b eve 9li'y eve 9SE'Y £9¢ (11444 Qs AUD 011€6 VO ‘ejeqieq ejues '0lpaway |ap oulLED GLE
2Ls' 28l L€l & LEL 2.5'L 313 0oL’z SLl 00S alis ay|les yeve6 YO ‘adnjepens 1oans uiLL 189y
¥80'9 ¥80'9 L0S 3 L0S $80'9 L0S $92'9 [44°] 688 alis ayl|eles €10€6 VO 'pLE alnS ‘euajuidie) 1921S UIg 102§
002Z'L 009 00l 0S 0s 009 0S 009 0S 96¢el |Js At 9ep€6 VO 20dwo 1984S ¥ 'N 10€|
Jeap Jad Jeap Jad yuow *lpy Yuop Jad yuol Jad Jeaj Jad Yluopw Jeap Jad Yuol abejoo aienbg (aus aypporeSs apo9 diz g 9jels ‘A)D ‘ssalppy JaaNS dIS
$)s0Q IS 150D A)IS |BJoL | 4ad 9IS 40 3S0D | 9}IS J0 350 |BJOL | 3)IS JO §SOD [EJOL $)s09 AIS 1ad S J0 350D $)s0D 3AlS dad 9yls Jo 31s0D |ejoL ‘eaty abeloys
lejoL papuawy |ejo papuawy Jejo) pepuawy | |ejo) papuswy | |ejol papuawy | |ejo) papuawy ‘asnoyaiepm
‘18)ua)
Bujuies| ‘uipy
‘alls o “9'1)
aoeds Jo adA
08L'y8 $ | oss'ce $ 088'c8 $ zL0'8 $ 2.0°25¢ $
lejoL jejol 1ejoL
papuawly ||ejo] € JeaA papusauy papuswy :s3s09 A1oe4 [ejo
€ ded A 2 1ed A | dea )

€0V 98101-61

eleqleg ejues jo Auno

220z ‘0€ 49quiaydas - 6102 ‘I 1890320

J88ysyI0M 3S0D A1oE
11 uswyseRy ‘g naiyx3




