STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES SCO ID: 4265-1910186-A3
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A {Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES AREATTACHED 1 PAGES 19-10186 A03
1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public Heaith

CONTRACTOR NAME

County of Santa Barbara

2. The term of this Agreement is:
START DATE
October 1, 2019

THROUGH END DATE
September 30, 2022

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$12,117,922.00 Twelve Million One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

I. This amendment is adding $58,317.00 to the base funding, to better support the Contractor's needs and allow the Contractor to perform more of the
same services. In addition, $98,356.00 is being added for the “Books for Kids” project (State General Funds, effective 07/01/2021 - 06/30/2022). These
changes increase the contract by $156,673.00, changing the total amount to read $12,117,922.00. Funds were also shifted in fiscal year 3 to
accommodate anticipated expenses.

All other terms and conditions shall rernain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
County of Santa Barbara

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS Iy STATE  |ZIP
511 East Lakeside Pkwy, Suite 47 Santa Maria CA 93455
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Bob Nelson Chair, Board of Supervisors
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

ol T e~ 127 Zczf

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS any STATE  |zIP
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.262, MS 1802, PO Box 997377 Sacramento CA 95899
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE

Joseph Torrez Chief, Contracts Management Unit

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION (if Applicable)

Page 1 of 1




County of Santa Barbara
19-10186 A03
STD 213A, Page 2

II. Certain changes made in this amendment are displayed as follows: Text additions are
displayed in bold and underline. Text deletions are displayed with a strike through the text
(i.e., Strike).

lll. Revised Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 7.A.12) to include the following:

e} Continuous Time Reporting - Books for Kids Program (if applicable)
The Contractor shall adhere to ali fiscal procedures required for Books for Kids
restricted funds and keep continuous time reports for all dual funded positions
performing Books for Kids related duties as outlined in Exhibit A, Provision

7.A.27),

IV. Revised Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 7.A. to include the following:

27) Books for Kids Program (only applies to the Contractor that receives funds for
this service)

The Contractor will assure that the funding is spent on books for WIC
participants 0-5 years old. Local agencies may subcontract the activity to another
entity to purchase and distribute books for eligible WIC participants only. When
subcontracting to another entity, data must be obtained and made available that
identifies the number of WIC participants who receive the books and the nhumber
of books distributed by language.

V. Revised Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, Provision 1.E. as follows:

E. Amounts Payable

The amounts payable under this agreement shall not exceed: $14,964:249.00 $12,117,922.00.



Lot strg

POPAGXS £aXAIRE JO 154 USHT FUIT OLLED £ 4CI3ERUDIGNE ML 137] - SIORISLUOSRS 1T
LISRING Pt SRR AP 0700 PRI UG AIES 19 3N 0% ITAL - SIRUSA
333 4 oungav 2403030 iaintinha ABCIOAA} VOIS TS IAT SUKISDL 5E YINT SI3 SIPNIV) - Wannd 10T 1>

S 1321390 10) § ORIATIY D PINIT 01 %0 HICW 10 GOO'ST 59 $5DW 130 Ju - N awsdinag seley] 15,

TSI PUE KA AT TEUOIUEL S OTRO Me EIPr{ - 21200 T34 1 E

S RO G SRITEIDIIE b 3 OF POTINES A H10 I+ IAEIL 15

0 {3 vaghins ebrred Bus

x0300s0% uoNd 281 0 1 Setud

¥ g IR eipusa Lmed ) P e e KBLatADS 1] °INDUInY BaLa o) TsdnbE up] 3K HINT SHu0d LU« Teieds] [Clm
GG TR 14 1 it SOu) FUE 10) B U0 MTa% S 1 VTR 10 30 Y3 T PUk UATETINT - Rrjauag] S0y

e

D11 o daq 50 134 UDGTHF AT TOKISUITESN WIS 10U 365P MU UBUERGEl SmbIY - SustieAD

AsTuoY Aeg frucs phy IF

3449 197 0 A UGERAVIITE EA-YIEG PUS LOIEIFINT "RNGWT PIIFGHOA T € IADYS 0 SUOTTTU WD) O50K] SABILY A TUEUITY = (VIOD BT [€numiol WS aioy

151D a4 3 [P UOIEUSENOLD dm3EG PUT VOIS ILAT HIowE OOEENG 1O © syl e ATd ENBUTE 4410301 1) USYSOY - (e ity
A0 46} 14 gQD A Panatnl 0 pua A1Ed Ly,

T TRIUCERIIND £ ITIA g T g 3
IS %31 T sabuey Dupuny ¢ 93 - T K T
SELCITF | § runowyisenuon carax N ERCLENE
WLl ST B CEA T S RO S AR A Y 122 B : 1ROCSTY s SOLESE'L B 13500871104
D [0 B B 551 FSEETS BN 199 $1503 1535I0K) 101
Bz TG et e (=T Tioa ] ROBALGT | 104 (59 XDEEVO'E [ LSL 150 KOFul 2L : T ; T I PG Pwatieg [Fi5]]
"L oy 338prn frio) uneury oy waowy [T TRy lunguy g junowy wazag 51500 1904p4}
paputuy oL paatpng 138png PROpNG | papuany pausbpay | popusiay | penlang | papusuy
popuswy papuswy papuILy
T T T < 0 T = v SI3FHINGS0MS 101
1oy Ty 1osng mioL Tunowy by (onoury ooy junodiy Tyseny 2T I+ 5]9C)UDIQRS)|
papuamy nop paiabpng 1ebpng Paadpag paaDpNG paatpng ¥ B3 a3
papusuy popuIY pipuawy
- - ‘ N - - - - IH3WEN0T YOrvY V101
T T T g T T v 30 GUSLLT 6 W sepaen)
- - - N H R - i G| TTocarive) TTRRTES
[ Tew abiong ieiop iunouy v tunsury iunsuy Hunousy [ LOS T#I5T( 16 Con 5% 49 1590 Fer) /a3 JUSIIG[NDY 10[EVi)
PapUILIY oL pateEng 18prg ppgpng patpng pasdpeg vy Vi
pepuauy pepusmy pIpuswy
TeE () VIISTE FUNRE i515 TR TEL TLTRC vEk Dot $5513d13 DNLYE340 Wil
QTG =3 T4t o = [5G4 . 2 H- 20 M & (MOpYPR 16) § YITIY O KRYEd Ba5) MIe) APty
- - - - - - B ; T B g |
00051 - CLTY 36 a9 A Feo5 T X nYET Gl
00 61 Gy 0567 EH 7005 1) CET . AT . 0050 & ) RS
SIUTor CI5es 89T FSOCEE 1555 VEroat 47 e G| LEereriye) 5
oy Tpy 130008 [ZCN iunwuy Tov unouy wnowy tunouny Tty Y108 sasuadyg Bujeisdg
papuILyY Moy puiatpng 18ong paatpng rapbang paatpng vHqKe3 ¥ HGY 3
prREIRY Fepuswy papuIIY
B0 Tie1e CSORI0C TERLT T6v58 TR T TEIEHOT G353 ™ TINHOEUIA WIOT
EEE WL TR VEC TLFCLT ST LIk G000 55 | P25 001 RO00%E 06 | 72516011 700005 16 R
oL TPy 190PRg [GEN Tunowy 1py unowy Tuanag Waniag Junowy Wasig ROy VWeEriag Ty a1)3usg@ abuii g,
papuany 108 paltpng 1leng p3;30png popuainy paipng FRApuNGY piatpag papuany
papuswy papuauy papuImY
N G 5TE0 LR i (X3 . 3141108
B I R TIR0T TILSS RO | 7 51055 1 YR .,
0COF - 00T = - 5007 < B T D)
TIC6L Troee 22813 VR TH0 5L TH61 = V58 e 651 51 F e 3 AT
B0 L H TR HEE] Ui WL 53 ) TT e revy OREAT W)
T e ) CTEH g [GGE EZKIE [ 6L 65 &3 &
150 054 TZ¥ ol By 345 wrol [y $RE(S _NS.va LST B's
e5iair 00€T 91 BEL B 003 €T CCTCE B SOVRL 13 VLG L AuOaR paviseq
356107 0 Teots 6o o7 =50 wei Wit ] Eoi] 34 5 51 RO
Tet 0L FOLT9 Caxt] S ) VIO 1Lt B10520 ) ra w5V uERSQ prmtay)
2859 (&5 T Cea 75381 19519 ﬁl..e 008 CED B IR 1l
¥ TiTet V515 RS Tl:,ﬂ“ ov 5L =3 EE 03166 Iz ol TV RAERS Wb ST
SEr 657 Teesy SOUGRL S5 e 5016 520 WA tL 006 3Y1 B 5P GW)
f Y Tov 1o0png [N ooy 833 fpetm 344 wnoury ey IR wnagg S YLMOT IptL UeRIITY DM
papuay oL pajaBpng 1Bpng paalipng | papuay panalpny Aaeizs Aiwirs Anieg ViR LT ]
papuany papusy feanany vy pemuy
arvg arg aneg
wauny anng wanng wasng
prpusuy Papussiy 1SULO%Iad
TTOZ/OUG + LToLILOL 1TOLILIS - DTBTIAL S20200145~ 610U1AY
THeop T rea 2y

2707 "0t 19qWnidog - 6LOT L 4300120
1904sHIoM 219 1ipng
[uslyaLny 'g Nanxg
£0Y 531015}
eirqmeg ejuus jo Auney



1 jo | obed

009 009 05 - 05 009 05 aoe't 001 [ 7AS UOHTASIUIUPY 0116 ¥O 'eIeqieg LTS ‘OIpIWaY 9P OUILED S|
o0o'e a00'e 052 - 052 000’ 052 000’ 05¢ [5:7A% BUEEHIER £01£6 VO ‘B/eqieg elUes IS 009UOW '3 9EL L
¥85'13 ¥85'19 zeL's - zel's ¥88'13 I51'6 9EE'05 820's 0052 UG RN YSPEG YO ‘BUBW BIUBS 'UB{S0d '3 €OZ
¥er's yZy's t444 - (414 vey's [A14 95§'S £9% 008! SUS ANyjeres 9EvEE ¥O 'Buenjos ‘pEOY [ESY "N Gb5
[sl:] 009 0s . 08 008 0% ooe 08 LO¥F als SSPES WO "eUEN elues ‘ZocH Aesvied aluiediaiual 'S 62T
9L’y gL'y £ve - £ye olt'y tre 95E'Y g9t L7444 MG AU 011£6 VYO ‘elequeg elues '0Ipaway [3p ouiwe Gi¢|
[73-4) 28l 1€l - 181 248’ el 601'T 723 00s PEPCE VO '2dnjepens B3NS YL 189Y
$80'9 ¥80'9 06 - 205 »80'9 10§ yoz'9 s 588 Jlis fiAIes £L0E6 YO '¥LE 2UNS ‘eusiudie) 192418 Ui 102§
00Z't 009 [s[1]% 05 05 009 0% oy 0$ asel BUS AWD 9EPEE YD "00diwo 18aAS W N LOE
Jed) Jag 4eDA d3d YIUoK oy Wiuop Jag Yuol dagd 004 104 iuow E3A I0g yivow afiejooy alenbg (o115 auyjares apan di7 3 eIS 'AjD 'SSUPPY 10NS oNS
$3500 S 1500 31S {70l | Jod DUS JO 1500 | UG JO IS w0l | alS joIseD rio)L SIS0 NS 19d 3G jo 1500 350D AlS d3d 9lg jeisod jejol ‘vaty afieios
e10 papudy {ejot papumiuy gL pap! felol Y § (ejo1 pap v | lejol pep v ‘asnoyaItpg
WETEY,Y
Bujujeay *uiwpy
NS WD "'oY}
asedg jo adA)
08've s | o8s'es $ 088'c8 $ z10'p8 $ 240'25¢ $
1230 g0l eloL
papuswy {jelo} ¢ JB9A papuawy papusauiy 151509 Ajj1oe (e300
[F-YN Z ded A L IBaA

<0V 9810161

eleqieg ejues jo Ajunod

TZ0T '0¢ lequiaydas - 6L0T ‘L 4890320

J28YSHJOM 150D Ajjioe
1 JuswyoenY 'g Hqiyxy




